



SHOP ADDRESS - 735 North 500 East, Payson, UT 84651

MAILING ADDRESS - PO Box 383, Mona, UT 84645

Phone - (801) 465-5060 Fax - (435) 623-1228

Email - heath.hanson@yahoo.com

---

## **PROPOSAL**

July 25, 2013

To: Payson City  
Attn: Rick Moore  
Project Name: **Ampitheater**  
Location: Peteetneet, Payson, UT

We propose to furnish on the above mentioned project the following:

Hanson Welding & Fabrication, Inc. will supply the following as a donation to Payson City: All necessary crane time to hang structure. Shop time to punch plates and cut structural steel. Any shop welding necessary. All necessary concrete templates, structural bolts and anchors. We will help Payson City with all layout of gridlines and elevations. We will work directly with engineer to keep any additional costs at a minimum.
---

Estimated labor as per provided drawings 120 hours for a 4 man crew (2 certified welders and 2 helpers) \$26,400.00 but with 20% discount will be \$21,120.00
---

Materials (PDM Steel) structural steel \$10,072.44
--

Materials (Metalmart) purlins, roof sheeting, trim and screws \$5,495.56
--

Materials (Div 5) roof decking \$6,831.00
---

<b>Total cost of project: \$43,519.00</b>
---

If changes need to be made in the field, an hourly rate of \$75.00 per hour (per welder) and a crane rate of \$120.00 per hour standby will apply. Hanson Welding & Fabrication, Inc. requires a deposit on all projects if Hanson Welding & Fabrication, Inc. supplies the steel package.

Hanson Welding & Fabrication, Inc. appreciates the opportunity to work on this project. Please contact me if you have any questions.

Heath Hanson, Owner  
HANSON WELDING & FABRICATION, INC.

PS Sales POS Register - RG3 - MetalMan 2013 (MAR)

Transaction Tools Window Help

Transaction View - 1

Transaction Type Invoice

Customer Information (Shift+F6)  
Customer HANSONWELDFAB  
Customer Name Hanson Welding Fabrication  
Billing Address Contact Hanson Welding and Fabrication  
Address 1 PO Box 247  
Address 2  
City Payson  
Zip/Postal 84651  
State/Prov. UT  
Country United States  
Contact Address 1 1155 N State Rd 51  
Address 2  
City Spanish Fork  
Zip/Postal 84600  
State/Prov. UT  
Country United States  
Ship To  
Log Off Salesperson

Header Information (Shift+F5)  
Trans. No.  
Gen. on Save  
Client TER  
Receipt #  
Gen. on Save  
Tax Code UT  
Terms TT  
Date 07/24/2013  
PO Number

Detail Information (Shift+F4)  

Item No.	Description	Qty	Price	Extended
0001 PUR14G30	PURLIN 6 X 2 X 1/4 G X 3/8 CEE PR1 75#	44.00	\$50.6600	\$2,229.36
0002 COR250TRRED20FAB	TUF-RIB (FAB) 25G 3X20 BRICK RED 45#	50.00	\$45.0000	\$2,250.00
0003 COR49121REDBARN	#12 X 1 BRICK RED SELF DRILLR (250PC) G7-6	2,500.00	\$0.1300	\$325.00
0004 CORSTWIEREDFAB	EAVE DRIP 10" BRICK RED (FAB) R-11 4#	20.00	\$12.9500	\$259.00
0005 CORSTWIRRED	RDGE CAP 10-6 BARN RED (WIRE) R6-4 8#	6.00	\$13.9500	\$83.70
0006 Comment	PAYSON CITY AMPITHEATER			

Subtotal \$5,148.06

Tax \$347.50

Freight \$0.00

Transaction Total \$5,495.56

Tendered \$0.00

Balance \$5,495.56

FF to view Stock Items, Alt+F1 for Non-Inventory, Alt+F5 for Comment Codes, Alt+F8 to type a comment

Terry

Will Calls, Backo...

Budget and Will...

Sent - terry@mc...

Sales Maintenan...

Document [Co...

POS Sales POS Regist...

TeleMagic Enter...

TeleMagic Enter...

Register = RG3

10:06 AM

7/24/2013



Joist & Girders - Metal Deck

**PROPOSAL**

CharityDeck

To: Hanson Welding  
Attn: Heath Hanson

Project: Charity Deck

Location: Payson, UT

Drawings Dated: verbal list

Addenda: none

Date: 7/24/2013

Gentlemen:

We propose to furnish on the above mentioned project the following:

The necessary 22 Gage, Type HSB-36 Roof Deck with a G-60 Finish.

All the above F.O.B. Plant with freight allowed to Jobsite - for the Sum of:

\$6,831.00

Sales Tax Included

ALTERNATE ADD: \$6.00 PER EACH SAW CUT

**IMPORTANT:** Price valid for 30 days from bid date.

**Terms:** Net 30 days from shipping date. **NO RETENTION IS ALLOWED.**

Joint Check Agreements with Suppliers terms may be required. These terms and conditions will be added to any Purchase Order issued to DIV. 5, INC. If not acceptable please disregard this proposal.

**Standard Exclusions:**

- No Liquidated Damages or any charges related to the delay of project.
- All shipping charges are quoted as "Combined Load". These materials must ship combined with other projects to fill truck and may not ship immediately after production. Please contact Div. 5, Inc. if "Dedicated Delivery" is required.
- Structural or miscellaneous steel.
- Bent plate items of any kind other than concrete leakage closure.
- Framing or reinforcing (specifically at openings).
- Shear studs, screws, or other fasteners of any kind (no glider to column bolts).
- Preparation, paint or painting of any kind.
- Shoring, if required; materials and labor; by others.
- Over-time and costs for lost time for other trades will not be accepted.

**Specific Exclusions and Qualifications:**

**Quality:** Material must be accepted at time of completion. Div. 5, Inc reserves the right to review prices if delivery is not made by the following: Deck must ship by the end of the 3rd quarter, 2013.

TAMI R. DREW

Div. 5, Inc. Accepted:

6232 West 8235 South, West Jordan, Utah 84081 (801)908-5855 Fax (801)952-1325  
742 E. Lost Ridge Drive, Washington, Utah 84780 (435)656-3555 Fax (435)656-4445





## Quote No. 41-580411

Quoted By Shaler Jensen  
Phone (801) 798-8676  
Fax (801) 798-3605  
SJensen@PDMSteel.com

1100 NORTH 300 WEST - PO BOX 280 - SPANISH FORK, UT 84660  
(801) 798-8676 OR (800) 444-PDM1 FAX (801) 798-3605

Quoted To 703811  
HEATH  
HANSON WELDING M  
PO BOX 383  
MONA UT 84645  
801-592-5030 Fax 435-623-1228

Ship To 703811  
HANSON WELDING M  
735 NORTH 500 EAST  
PAYSON UT 84660

Quote Date 7/24/13		Project PAYSON AMPHITHEATER		MILL TEST REPORTS NOT REQUIRED		
Wanted 7/25/13		FOB DESTINATION		Ship Via OUR TRUCK		
Line	Description	Dims		Quantity	Weight	Total
10	W 14 X 74 WIDE FLANGE - 60 A992*GREEN&YELLOW&BLUE*			1 EA	4,440.000 LB	2,153.40
20	4 X 4 X .250 HS TUBING - 60 A500B**			1 EA	732.600 LB	397.29
30	6 X 6 X .250 HS TUBING - 40 A500B**			1 EA	760.800 LB	412.58
40	W 12 X 35 WIDE FLANGE - 45 A992*GREEN&YELLOW&BLUE*			5 EA	7,875.000 LB	3,461.06
50	W 12 X 14 WIDE FLANGE - 35 A992*GREEN&YELLOW&BLUE*			1 EA	490.000 LB	215.36
60	W 12 X 14 WIDE FLANGE - 20 A992*GREEN&YELLOW&BLUE*			1 EA	280.000 LB	123.06
70	W 12 X 26 WIDE FLANGE - 30 A992*GREEN&YELLOW&BLUE*			1 EA	780.000 LB	342.81
80	W 12 X 35 WIDE FLANGE - 35 A992*GREEN&YELLOW&BLUE*			1 EA	1,225.000 LB	538.39
90	W 8 X 15 WIDE FLANGE - 25 A992*GREEN&YELLOW&BLUE*			1 EA	375.000 LB	168.75
100	C 6 X 10.5 CHANNEL - 40 A36**			4 EA	1,680.000 LB	918.12
110	1/4 X 4 HR FLAT - 20 A36**			3 EA	204.180 LB	111.89
120	1/2 X 8 HR FLAT - 20 A36**			1 EA	272.260 LB	160.77
130	1 X 8 HR FLAT - 20 A36**			1 EA	544.520 LB	361.29
	FUEL SURCHARGE				19,659.360 LB	70.77
					.36 CW	

Sub-Total 9,435.54  
Tax 636.90  
Final Total 10,072.44

Tolerances on processed material will be + or - 1/8"  
Changes in quantities or deletion of items may require a re-quote.  
Quantities are limited. Availability subject to prior sale.  
Please review to ensure we are quoting everything as you requested.  
PRICE SUBJECT TO CHANGE AFTER RECEIPT ORDER  
PRICE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

*Steel Service - when and where you need it!*